Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/23/2022

5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022

5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022

5/23/2022

RMP22-004280

RMP22-004281
RMP22-004281

RMP22-004282
RMP22-004283

RMP22-004284
RMP22-004285
RMP22-004286
RMP22-004287
RMP22-004288
RMP22-004289

RMP22-004290
RMP22-004291
RMP22-004292

RMP22-004293

0 BLK RAMP WB 190 FROM
SB RT53

3108 FREMONT ST
3108 FREMONT ST
4716 ARBOR DR

4722 ARBOR DR

2045 PLUM GROVE RD
2785 ALGONQUIN RD
110 ALDER CT

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2160 PLUM GROVE RD
1460 GOLF RD
62/LOWES

3901 KIRCHOFF RD
62/53

4716 ARBOR DR

4710 ARBOR DR

4732 ARBOR DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3309 PHEASANT DR
4900 KIMBALL HILL DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR

CARRIAGEWAY DR/
ESSEX WAY

TRAFFIC ARREST

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPENDED DL ARREST
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
HOLD UP ALARM
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/24/2022 7:15:20 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/23/2022

5/23/2022

5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022

5/23/2022
5/23/2022

5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022

RMP22-004294

RMP22-004295

RMP22-004296
RMP22-004297
RMP22-004298
RMP22-004299
RMP22-004299

RMP22-004301

RMP22-004302

RMP22-004303
RMP22-004304
RMP22-004305
RMP22-004306
RMP22-004307
RMP22-004308

2101 HICKS RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2303 WILKE RD
2600 MARTIN LN
3160 OWL DR

3160 OWL DR

3705 PHEASANT DR

APPROX LOC:4600
SYCAMORE LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2800 CENTRAL RD

EUCLID WO WWILKE
4716 ARBOR DR
ALG/NEW WILKE
2306 FULLE ST
EUCLID WO WILKE
4700 ARBOR DR
2121 EUCLID AVE
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACCIDENT

VANDALISM

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP

HOLD UP ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/24/2022 7:15:20 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

5/23/2022

5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022

5/23/2022

5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022
5/23/2022

RMP22-004309
RMP22-004310
RMP22-004311
PAP22-014411
RMP22-004312
RMP22-004313

RMP22-004315
RMP22-004316
RMP22-004317

RMP22-004318
RMP22-004320

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

3302 MEADOW DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2306 ROHLWING RD
2306 ROHLWING RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3230
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4704 ARBOR
DR

ALG/NEW WILKE
ALG/CARRIAGE WAY
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2301 CAMPBELL ST
3325 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
DISTURBANCE
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
RECKLESS DRIVING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

5/24/2022 7:15:20 AM



