



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/23/2022	RMP22-004280	0 BLK RAMP WB I90 FROM SB RT53	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/23/2022	RMP22-004281	3108 FREMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004281	3108 FREMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/23/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2022		4722 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004282	2045 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004283	2785 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022		110 ALDER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/23/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004284	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004285	2160 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004286	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004287	62/LOWES	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004288	3901 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004289	62/53	SUSPENDED DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/23/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2022		4710 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004290	4732 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004291	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/23/2022	RMP22-004292	3309 PHEASANT DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/23/2022		4900 KIMBALL HILL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004293	ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/23/2022		CARRIAGEWAY DR / ESSEX WAY	ACCIDENT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/23/2022	RMP22-004294	2101 HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
5/23/2022		ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACCIDENT	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004295	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/23/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/23/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004296	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/23/2022	RMP22-004297	2303 WILKE RD	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004298	2600 MARTIN LN	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004299	3160 OWL DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004299	3160 OWL DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022		3705 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2022		APPROX LOC:4600 SYCAMORE LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004301	2800 CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004302	EUCLID WO WWILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/23/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004303	ALG/NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004304	2306 FULLE ST	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004305	EUCLID WO WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004306	4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004307	2121 EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/23/2022	RMP22-004308	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/23/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/23/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004309	3302 MEADOW DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004310	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004311	2306 ROHLWING RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	PAP22-014411	2306 ROHLWING RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004312	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004313	APPROX LOC: 3230 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/23/2022		APPROX LOC:4704 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2022	RMP22-004315	ALG/NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004316	ALG/CARRIAGE WAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004317	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/23/2022		2301 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004318	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/23/2022	RMP22-004320	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	